email: info@syntaxnet.it - web: www.syntaxnet.it - Tel. +39 0119594160 - Fax +39 0119594166
2010 UPDATE n° 10 ENTERTAINMENT DIVISION  - SYNTAX - Via Asti 84/A - 10098 Rivoli (Turin) - ITALY
SY
NT
AX
 C
ON
NE

S
SB BALLAST
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
CONNECTOR SERIES Code
SB Ballast SB
Part N.
Example
Part N. SB 32A-9 W M R C9 S S L
INSERT ARRANGEMENT Code
16S-1,  16-10,   20-15,   22-1,   22-2,   22-22,   24-11,   24-2
28A-9,   28-22,   28-3,   28-6,   28-10,   32A-9,   32-5,   40A-10
INSERT TYPE Code
M = male M
F = female F
SHELL - BACKSHELL & CABLE CLAMP (see Table E and F) Code
FP = panel front mounting FP
RP = panel rear mounting RP
C3 = backshell & metal cableclamp for size 16-16S campling range (8÷13,5 mm) C3
C5 = backshell & metal cableclamp for size 20-22 campling range (11,3÷19 mm) C5
C6 = backshell & metal cableclamp for size 24-28 campling range (15,5÷23,8 mm) C6
C7 = backshell & metal cableclamp for size 32 campling range (23,4÷31,8 mm) C7
C9 = backshell & metal cableclamp for size 40 campling range (30÷41,3 mm) C9
P1 = PG11:    backshell & plastic cableclamp for size 20 campling range (4÷10 mm) P1
P2 = PG13,5: backshell & plastic cableclamp for size 16 campling range (6÷12 mm) P2
P3 = PG16:    backshell & plastic cableclamp for size 22 - 24 campling range (9÷14 mm) P3
P4 = PG21:    backshell & plastic cableclamp for size 20, 22, 24, 28, 32 campling range (13÷18 mm) P4
P5 = PG29:    backshell & plastic cableclamp for size 20, 22, 24, 28, 32 campling range (14÷25 mm) P5
P6 = PG36:    backshell & plastic cableclamp for size 40 campling range (24÷32 mm) P6
COUPLING TERMINATION Code
- = with ramps -
S = standard locking ring S
R = rubber coated locking ring R
X = ergonomic standard locking ring with roller pins locking ring X
Y = ergonomic longer locking ring with roller pins locking ring Y
CONTACT PLATING TYPE Code
S = silver (see Table B) S
G = gold (upon request) G
N = no contacts N
CONTACT TERMINATION Code
S = solder (see Table B) S
C = crimp (upon request) C
N = no contacts N
SPECIAL VERSION (upon request) Code
L =  shell grounding L
▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲
INSERT ROTATION Code
W   rotation degrees (see Table D) W
X    rotation degrees (see Table D) X
Y    rotation degrees (see Table D) Y
Z    rotation degrees (see Table D) Z
-   NO ROTATION -
▲